

Krebs Biochemicals & Industries Limited



CIN: L24110AP1991PLC103912

August 7, 2026

To,
BSE Limited
P J Towers, Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai- 400001.
Scrip Code : 524518

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra(E), Mumbai- 400051.
Scrip Code : KREBSBIO

Dear Sir(s) / Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 - Unaudited Financial Results published in Newspapers.

Please find enclosed copies of the Unaudited Financial Results for the 1st quarter ended June 30, 2026 approved in the Board Meeting held on August 6, 2026 and published on August 7, 2026 in Business Standard (English) and Prajasakti (Telugu).

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully
For **Krebs Biochemicals and Industries Limited**

Rakesh R Kalbate
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: a/a

CSB Bank

Trusted Heritage Smart Future

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the following Share Certificates issued by the Bank are reported to have been lost, destroyed, misplaced or stolen and the registered holders thereof have applied to the Bank for the issue of duplicate share certificates.

Sl. No.	Name of the Shareholder	Distinctive Numbers	Folio Number	Share Certificate No.	No. of Shares
1	PARAMASIVAM N P	8840403 - 8840902	P32882	97319 - 97323	500
		23442916 - 23443415		121513	500
		46681890 - 46682352		142043	463
2	PARAMASIVAM N P	8759029 - 8759278	P28818	96502 - 96504	250
		23442666 - 23442915		121512	250
		46681594 - 46681889		142042	296
3	PARAMASIVAM N P	408381 - 408390	P08366	42617	10
		3801256 - 3801345		42617	90
		5108235 - 5108242		42618	8
		18508745 - 18508852		120513	108
		46681282 - 46681493		142040	212

The public are hereby warned against purchasing or dealing with the above certificates in any manner. Any person(s) who has/have a claim in respect of the said shares should lodge such claim or claims at the Registered Office of the Bank within FIFTEEN DAYS from the date of publishing this notice, failing which the Bank will proceed to issue duplicate Certificates in respect of the said shares.

For CSB BANK LIMITED
Sd/-
(SUJO VARGHESE)
COMPANY SECRETARY

CSB BANK LIMITED

Regd. Office: "CSB Bhavan", Post Box No. 502, St. Mary's College Road, Thrissur – 680020, Kerala, India.
Tel: +91 487-2333020 | Fax: +91 487-2338764 | Website: www.csb.bank.in | E-mail: secretarial@csb.bank.in
Corporate Identity Number: L65191KL1920PLC000175

Thrissur
07-08-2026

Business Standard

HYDERABAD | FRIDAY, 7 AUGUST 2026

27

TELANGANA POWER
GENERATION CORPORATION LIMITED

VIDYUT SOUDHA :: HYDERABAD - 82.

T.No.e-02/CE/TPC/SE-III/EME-5/YTPS/TGGENCO/2026-27

YTPS-Supply, and Installation and commissioning of 9No. Phasor measurement Units (PMUs) at LV side for the Generating Transformers (GTS), 400KV Lines and Bus Bars of the Generating units with capacity above 200MW Thermal units as per CEA Regulations comprising PMUs with fibre-optic communications, GPS receivers, and associated communication equipment for real-time monitoring and comply with IS 60255-118-1:2018 standards at Yadadri Thermal Power Station Veerlapalem (V), Dameracheria (Md), Nalagonda Dist. Scheduled Open & Closing Date: 05.08.2026 at 11:00 Hrs 31.08.2026 at 16:00 Hrs.

T.No.e-14/GM/ERP/TGGENCO/2026-27

Supply, Installation and Configuration of 05 Nos. Next Generation Firewall devices with 3 years on site OEM warranty and UTM Subscription Bundle License for 3 years at TGGENCO Building, GTS colony, Hyderabad. Value of the works ₹. 25.05,559/- Scheduled Open & Closing Date: 01.08.2026 at 19:00 Hrs & 24.08.2026 at 16:00 Hrs.

T.No.e-02/CE/Civil/Hydel&GS/TGGENCO/2026-27

Providing PVC false Ceiling and Vitrified Tile Flooring in Auditorium Block, including Painting to the Entrance Lobby of Auditorium, Canteen Block and Administrative Block at TGGENCO Building, GTS colony, Hyderabad. Value of the works. ₹. 24.63,590/- Scheduled Open & Closing Date: 05.08.2026 at 17:00 Hrs & 24.08.2026 at 15:00 Hrs.

For further Details www.tggenco.com & www.tender.telangana.gov.in
DIPR. R.O.No.395-PP/CL-AGENCY/ADVT/1/2026-27

KREBS BIOCHEMICALS & INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN:L24110AP1991PLC103912

Regd off. Kothapalli (v), Kasimkota(m), Anakapalli, Vishakapatnam- 531031
E-mail- com_sec@krebsbiochem.com, Tel: 040-66808040 Website: www.krebsbiochem.com

STATEMENT OF UN AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026

(Rs. In lakhs)

PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			
	30.06.2026 (Un Audited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	30.06.2025 (Un Audited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations (Net)	714.00	881.27	549.26	2,575.79
Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary activities (before tax, Exceptional &/or extra-ordinary items	(248.48)	(233.96)	(532.43)	(1,693.31)
Net Profit / (Loss) (before tax, After exceptional &/or extra-ordinary items	(248.48)	(233.96)	(532.43)	(1,693.31)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(248.48)	(233.96)	(532.43)	(1,693.31)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit (Loss) and other Comprehensive Income for the period)	(248.48)	(192.24)	(532.43)	(1,651.59)
Equity Share Capital	2,156.06	2,156.06	2,156.06	2,156.06
Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)				
(a) Basic	(1.15)	(1.09)	(2.47)	(7.85)
(b) Diluted	(1.15)	(1.09)	(2.47)	(7.85)

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg. 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly results is available in the website of the company (www.krebsbiochem.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com)

The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016.

For and on behalf of
Krebs Biochemicals & Industries Limited
Sd/-
Manish Kumar Jain
Managing Director
DIN : 06477976

Place : Mumbai
Date : 06/08/2026

GEECEE

GEECEE VENTURES LIMITED

CIN: L24249MH1984PLC032170

Regd. Office: 209-210, Arcadia Building, 2nd Floor, 195, Nariman point, Mumbai- 400 021.
Tel. No. 91-22-4019 8600. Fax No. 91-22-4019 8650; Email: geecee.investor@gcvl.in Website: www.geeceeventures.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED
FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

(Rs. In Lakhs, except per share data)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year Ended	
	30.06.2026 (Un-audited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	30.06.2025 (Un-audited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	30.06.2026 (Un-audited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	30.06.2025 (Un-audited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)
Total income (net)	1,148.66	3,305.85	761.80	7,456.87	3,750.91	3,332.98	812.87	7,584.70
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	558.05	2,844.51	368.45	5,020.15	920.76	2,853.24	401.24	5,077.61
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	558.05	2,844.51	368.45	5,020.15	1,016.78	2,853.24	401.24	5,077.61
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	476.35	2,350.27	310.32	4,166.65	840.55	2,356.91	333.43	4,207.23
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,125.36	(817.02)	4,161.45	5,554.28	5,924.09	(999.13)	4,516.79	5,921.70
Equity Share Capital	2,091.17	2,091.17	2,091.17	2,091.17	2,091.17	2,091.17	2,091.17	2,091.17
Other Equity	-	-	-	76,979.09	-	-	-	81,418.17
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -Before Extra- Ordinary items :								
1. Basic:	2.28	11.24	1.48	19.92	4.02	11.27	1.59	20.12
2. Diluted:	2.28	11.24	1.48	19.92	4.02	11.27	1.59	20.12

Notes:

1. The above un-audited standalone and consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 06, 2026. The above results have been subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditor of the Company.

2. The above results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment Rules), 2016.

3. In accordance with Indian Accounting Standards, the Company in its Real Estate Business recognizes revenue upon Project Completion. Further, considering the nature of the Company's Investment Business, profit or (loss) may not accrue evenly across reporting periods. Accordingly, revenue and the resultant profit/(loss) of the Company may not be comparable across reporting periods.

4. During the quarter, the Company reduced its shareholding in Geecee Business Private Limited from 63% to 48% by selling 6,300 equity shares. Consequently, Geecee Business Private Limited ceased to be a subsidiary and became an Associate with effect from 30th June 2026. The resulting gain on loss of control of Rs. 96.02 Lakhs has been recognised and disclosed as an Exceptional Item in the consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter.

5. The previous period / year figures have been regrouped and reclassified, where necessary, to make them comparable with current period / year figures

For GeeCee Ventures Limited
Sd/-
Mr. Sureshkumar Vasudevan Vazhathara Pillai
Whole Time Director
(DIN: 00053859)

Place : Mumbai
Date : 06th August, 2026

Varroc Engineering Limited

Registered and Corporate Office: L-4, MIDC Area, Waluj, Chhatrapati Sambhaji Nagar (Erstwhile Aurangabad)- 431 136, Maharashtra
CIN : L28920MH1988PLC047335
Tel : +91 240 6653 700/6653 699, Fax : +91 240 2564 540
Web: www.varroc.com, E-mail : investors@varroc.com

Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026

(Rs. in Million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		June 30, 2026 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2026 (Audited)	June 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2026 (Audited)	June 30, 2026 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2026 (Audited)	June 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2026 (Audited)
1	Total income	23,686.44	21,526.31	18,465.78	81,578.90	26,404.32	23,736.17	20,326.10	89,080.39
2	Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional item	1,335.35	1,361.88	1,179.88	4,750.08	1,143.75	1,087.67	827.55	3,851.43
3	Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	1,335.35	1,361.88	1,179.88	3,878.71	1,143.75	1,087.67	1,439.49	3,414.56
4	Profit / (Loss) for the period	988.67	1,018.22	866.28	2,881.93	777.03	704.53	1,074.20	2,298.33
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	988.67	1,057.71	838.02	2,926.76	726.22	909.40	644.62	2,355.28
6	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Re.1)	152.79	152.79	152.79	152.79	152.79	152.79	152.79	152.79
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet				17,724.65				17,650.57
8	Basic and diluted earning per equity share (Nominal value per share: Re. 1) (not annualised)	6.47	6.66	5.67	18.86	5.06	4.54	6.88	14.73

Notes:

1. The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated interim financial information of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 6, 2026.

2. The Group had received a settlement offer during the quarter ended June 30, 2025 from Beste Motor Co. Ltd. and TYC Brother Industrial Co. Ltd. ("TYC Parties") alleging breach of Transition Management Agreement ("TMA" or "agreement") in respect of certain income amounting to Rs. 209.89 million recognised during the quarter ended June 30, 2025 and Rs. 231.82 million recognised during the year ended March 31, 2025 by the Group under "Revenue from operations", as received from Chongqing Varroc TYC Auto Lamps Co., Ltd. (erstwhile joint venture). Subsequently, the Group received Statement of Claim under the arbitration proceedings originally initiated by TYC Parties in August 2022, on the aforesaid matter and on certain additional claims/branches under the aforesaid TMA, which are to be quantified against which the Group has filed Statement of defence in March 2026. The Group believes that it has a strong case and will take appropriate actions as necessary to protect its interests. The auditors in their review report have included a qualification in respect of this matter.

3. On July 7, 2025, the Group received an intimation from ICC International Court of Arbitration with respect to a Request for Arbitration initiated by OPMobility Lighting Holding, France (Erstwhile PO Lighting Systems). The request pertains to certain alleged breaches of covenants under the Securities Purchase Agreement executed between the parties on April 29, 2022, and subsequently amended on October 5, 2022, May 12, 2023, and June 15, 2023. Claims in respect of most of the breaches have been quantified at US\$ 66.41 million plus legal costs while for others no quantification has been provided. The Group is evaluating the matter and exploring legal and contractual remedies. It intends to contest the claims and take appropriate steps to protect its interests. Based on a legal opinion obtained, the Group believes that it has grounds to defend against the said allegations and accordingly no provision has been considered in respect of this matter in these results.

4. The Group had received following GST orders in relation to inappropriate classification of certain goods supplied during the period from July 1, 2017 to September 30, 2023:
a) Order dated November 5, 2024 from Additional Commissioner of CGST & Central Excise for appropriation of GST dues amounting to Rs. 629 million along with equivalent penalty and applicable interest;
b) Order dated January 03, 2025 from Commercial Tax Officer (Divisional GST office, Karnataka) consisting of demand for GST dues amounting to Rs. 0.03 million along with interest of Rs. 302.67 million and penalty of Rs. 564.19 million.
The Group had paid the principal demand and had filed appeals against the above orders which have been partly allowed resulting in reduction of total demand of Rs. 284 million. The Group has filed further appeal against (b) above and intends to pursue further appellate remedies against (a) above, in respect of the interest and penalty components. Based on legal advice and assessment of the merits of the cases, management believes that it has adequate grounds to successfully defend the matters. Pending conclusion of the proceedings, no adjustments have been made in the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.

5. Exceptional items for the periods presented in the consolidated financial results include the following:
5a. On November 21, 2025, the Government of India notified the four Labour Codes – the Code on Wages, 2019, the Industrial Relations Code, 2020, the Code on Social Security, 2020 and the Occupational Safety, Health and Working Conditions Code, 2020 consolidating 29 existing labour laws. The Group has assessed and disclosed the incremental impact of these changes on the basis of the best information available and guidance provided by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. Considering the materiality and regulatory-driven, non-recurring nature of this impact, the Group has presented such incremental impact under "Exceptional Items" in the financial results for the year ended March 31, 2026. The incremental impact on provisions for employee benefits expenses of Rs. 225.49 million (gross of tax) towards gratuity and compensated absences primarily arises due to change in wage definition. The Group continues to monitor the finalisation of Central/State Rules and clarifications from the Government on other aspects of the Labour Code and would provide appropriate accounting effect as and when such clarifications are issued/rules are notified.
5b. The Group announced a Voluntary Separation Scheme ("VSS") for all eligible permanent workmen at specific plants of the Group. In this regard, the Group accepted separation of 411 employees and the separation cost of Rs. 799.49 million (gross of tax) associated with the VSS has been recognised as an exceptional item during the year ended March 31, 2026.
5c. Exceptional item includes write back of excess accrual of estimated expenses directly attributable to the merger of Varroc Polymers Limited ("VPL") with the Varroc Engineering Limited ("VEL"), the Holding company of Rs. 10.00 million for the year ended March 31, 2026.
5d. Net loss of Rs. 33.83 million for the year ended March 31, 2026 pertaining to liquidation of a step-down subsidiary, Varroc Lighting Systems, Bulgaria, EOOD.
5e. On December 11, 2024, the Group received an order from ICC International Court of Arbitration ("ICC") in respect of the ongoing arbitration between Varroc Corp Holding B.V. ("VCHBV") jointly with Varroc Engineering Limited and Beste Motor Co. Ltd. ("TYC BVI Entity") jointly with TYC Brother Industrial Co. Ltd ("TYC Group") and Varroc TYC Corporation ("VTYC" or "China JV"), wherein VCHBV was directed to transfer its 50% shareholding in VTYC to TYC BVI Entity for a consideration of RMB 31.50 million.
The Group received above consideration on May 07, 2025 and transferred its investments in China JV. On account of such disposal, the cumulative exchange gains pertaining to China JV of Rs. 611.94 million, which had been recognised in Other Comprehensive Income and accumulated in foreign currency translation reserve during the previous periods, were reclassified to the Statement of Profit or Loss. This has been disclosed as an exceptional item and reduced from Other Comprehensive Income for the quarter ended June 30, 2025 and year ended March 31, 2026.

6. Additional information on Standalone Financial Results is as follows:
(Rs. in Million)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	June 30, 2026 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2026 (Audited)	June 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2026 (Audited)
Securities Premium Account	13,340.72	13,340.72	13,340.72	13,340.72
Net worth	21,640.08	20,651.41	18,715.46	20,651.41
Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	5,982.39	5,772.00	7,267.67	5,772.00
Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
Debt Equity Ratio (No. of times)	0.28	0.28	0.39	0.28
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (No. of times)	6.38	3.62	2.27	3.00
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (No. of times)	8.59	7.83	6.43	7.11

7. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 30, 33, 47 and 52 and other applicable Regulations of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of Standalone including disclosures under Regulation 52(4) and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, i.e www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e. www.varroc.com

For and on behalf of
Varroc Engineering Limited
sd/-
Tarang Jain
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN : 00027505

Date : August 6, 2026
Place : Pune

HCL INFOSYSTEMS LIMITED

CIN: L72200DL1986PLC023955

Regd. Off.: 806, Siddharth, 96 Nehru Place, New Delhi 110 019.
Corp. Off.: A-11, First Floor, Sector -3 Noida, UP 201301.
Phone number: +91 120 2520977, 2526518-19
Website: www.hclinfosystems.in; Email ID: cosec@hclinfosystems.com

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

₹ in Lakhs

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30-Jun-2026	30-Jun-2025	31-Mar-2026
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	786	1,276	5,453
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	(1,668)	(450)	(3,130)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	(1,668)	(450)	(3,291)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	(1,668)	(450)	(3,291)
5.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from discontinued operations	-	-	-
6.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from discontinued operations, including disposal	-	-	-
7.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,668)	(450)	(3,291)
8.	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(1,666)	(431)	(3,223)
9.	Paid up equity share capital	6,584	6,584	6,584
10.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			(36,241)
11.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic : Diluted:	(0.51) (0.51)	(0.14) (0.14)	(1.00) (1.00)

Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the relevant periods are as follows: ₹ in Lakhs

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
	30-Jun-2026	30-Jun-2025	31-Mar-2026
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	122	222	1,912
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	(869)	(207)	(556)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	(1,670)	(428)	(3,344)
Profit / (Loss) after tax and after exceptional items	(1,670)	(428)	(3,344)
Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(1,670)	(428)	(3,330)

Notes :-

1. After recommendation by the Audit Committee, these results have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 06, 2026. The statutory auditors of the Company have conducted limited review of these financial results, pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the consolidated and standalone Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also available at the company's website www.hclinfosystems.in. and can also be accessed by scanning the below QR Code.

By order of the Board
for HCL Infosystems Limited
Sd/-
Nikhil Sinha
Chairperson

Place : Noida
Date : August 06, 2026

